Corporation for National and Community Service Board of Directors

Resolution

WHEREAS, Carol Kinsley has served with distinction for three terms as a Member of the Board of Directors of the Corporation for National and Community Service from 1994 through 2006; and

WHEREAS, Carol Kinsley has been a stalwart supporter of service-learning, has repeatedly led efforts to enhance the role of students in national service, and has been a leading voice for the inclusion of schools and other educational organizations and agencies as key partners in all conversations about the future of national service; and

WHEREAS, Carol Kinsley made significant contributions to the development of the Corporation's Strategic Plan for 2006-1010, particularly in shaping the inclusion of students as a central element; and

WHEREAS, Carol Kinsley has led the Corporation's development and growth since its creation in 2003, and has played an instrumental role in promoting the Corporation as an organization that today leads the country in fostering civic engagement through service and volunteering;

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Directors of the Corporation for National and Community Service, with respect and affection, gratefully recognizes Carol Kinsley and her inspirational contributions to national and community service.

Approved by notational ballot, September 19, 2007